REGULAR SESSION - REVISED

February 10, 2021

- 1. Monzurul Islam, President, M & P Investment, Inc., t/a Lee's Deli Mini Mart, 5400 Marlboro Pike, Forestville, 20747, Class D, Beer and Wine, is summonsed to show cause for an alleged violation of Section 26-2102 of the Alcoholic Beverage Article of the Annotated Code and Rule 26 of the Rules and Regulations for Prince George's County, to wit; That on or about May 7, 2019 a transfer application for a Class D, Beer and Wine was filed, that on or about July 23, 2019 approval by the Board was granted to the issuance of the license; the license has not been placed in operation after six months following approval being granted. The current license holder has an outstanding balance with the BOLC. Continued from December 9, 2020 & January 13, 2021.
- 2. t/a Chuck's Liquors 2020-2021 Renewal Protest

A virtual hearing will be held via Zoom at 7:00 p.m., Wednesday, February 10, 2021. To attend, the link to the virtual hearing will be available one week prior on the BOLC's website at http://bolc.mypgc.us or you may email BLC@co.pg.md.us to request the link. Additional information may be obtained by contacting out at 301-583-9980.

BOARD OF LICENSE COMMISSIONERS

Attest: Terence Sheppard

Director

February 16, 2021